                                   MG75P12MLE2A
S-M684                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                                   1
TCOMPLIAN
RoHS
IGBT  Modules
VCES          1200V
IC             75A
Applications
·Motor Drivers
·AC and DC Servo Drive Amplifier
·UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supplies)
Features
·Low switching losses
·Low VCE(sat) with positive temperature coefficient
·Including fast & soft recovery anti-parallel FWD
·Low inductance case
·High short circuit capability(8us)
·Maximum junction temperature 175℃
 IGBT- inverter
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES VGE=0V, IC=1mA, Tvj=25℃ 1200 V
Continuous Collector Current IC TC=100℃,Tvjmax=175℃ 75 A
Repetitive Peak Collector Current ICRM tp=1ms 150 A
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGES Tvj=25℃ ±20 V
Total Power Dissipation Ptot
TC=25℃
Tvjmax=175℃
319 W
Circuit
                                    MG75P12MLE2A
S-M684                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                                   2
TCOMPLIAN
RoHS
 IGBT- inverter
Characteristic Values
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Gate-Emitter Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=2.8mA,Tvj=25℃ 5.0 5.9 6.5 V
Collector-Emitter Cut-off Current ICES VCE=1200V,VGE=0V,Tvj=25℃   1.0 mA
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
VCE(sat)
IC=75A,VGE=15V, Tvj=25℃  1.60
V IC=75A,VGE=15V, Tvj=125℃  1.85
IC=75A,VGE=15V, Tvj=150℃  1.90
Gate Charge QG   0.79  uC
Internal Gate Resistance  Rgint   2.73  Ω
Input Capacitance Cies
VCE=25V,VGE=0V,
f=1MHz,Tvj=25℃
 9.9  nF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Cres  0.1  nF
Gate-Emitter leakage current IGES VCE=0V, VGE=20V,Tvj=25℃   400 nA
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
IC=75A
VCE=600V
VGE =± 15V
RG=5.6Ω
Tvj=25℃
 95  ns
Rise Time tr  31  ns
Turn-off Delay Time td(off)  240  ns
Fall Time tf  255  ns
Energy Dissipation During Turn-on Time Eon  3.4  mJ
Energy Dissipation During Turn-off Time Eoff  5.8  mJ
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
IC=75A
VCE=600 V
VGE =± 15V
RG=5.6Ω
Tvj=150℃
 102  ns
Rise Time tr  36  ns
Turn-off Delay Time td(off)  289  ns
Fall Time tf  423  ns
Energy Dissipation During Turn-on Time Eon  5.7  mJ
Energy Dissipation During Turn-off Time Eoff  8.4  mJ
SC Data ISC
tp≤8us,VGE=15V,Tvj=150℃,
VCC=600V,VCEM≤1200V
 300  A
                                    MG75P12MLE2A
                                    MG75P12MLE2A
S-M684                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                                   9
TCOMPLIAN
RoHS
0
50
100
150
200
                                    MG75P12MLE2A
S-M684                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                                   10
TCOMPLIAN
RoHS
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 10 20 30 40
E
 [
m
J]
RG [ohm]
Fig9.Diode Switching Loss(Erec) vs.Rg
VCC=600V
IF=75A
VGE=±15V
TVj=150℃
                                    MG75P12MLE2A
S-M684                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                                   12
TCOMPLIAN
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
                                    MG75P12MLE2A
S-M684                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1J, 10-Nov-25                                   13
TCOMPLIAN
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
reserves the right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve
reliability, function or design or otherwise.
The data provided in this specification comes from professional testing equipment of Yangjie Electronic Laboratory,
not general testing equipment. All the data is exclusively intended for technically trained staff. You and your technical
departments will have to evaluate the suitability of the product for the intended application and the completeness of
the product data